ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/30/2023 5105 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023 1786 TAFT AVE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
10/30/2023 RMP23-002506 4710 ARBOR DR FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023 5802 ARLINGDALE DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TOLLVIEW DR
10/30/2023 2313 KINGFISHER LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/30/2023 RMP23-002507 2600 MARTIN LN PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023 RMP23-002508 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023 RMP23-002509 2600 PLUM GROVE RD BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023 3300 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 2 HAMPTON ON AUBURN AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
10/30/2023 RMP23-002510 2380 HICKS RD DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023 2540 YARROW LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 1001 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/30/2023 APPROX LOC:2901 WEST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD

10/31/2023 7:16:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/30/2023

10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023

10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023

10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023

10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023

10/30/2023

RMP23-002511

RMP23-002513
RMP23-002512

RMP23-002514

RMP23-002515

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:2901 WEST

FRONTAGE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

216 STILLWATER CT

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4204 OWL DR
3401 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:526
LEXINGTON LN

4720 ARBOR DR

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
1420 GOLF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3110 MARTIN LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2807 CAMPBELL ST
1155 GOLF RD
4424 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

3840 EMERSON AVE

Incident

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
LOCK OUT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
CODE 2

THEFT OF SERVICE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ARREST ON WARRANT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/31/2023 7:16:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/31/2023 7:16:12 AM



