



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/30/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023		1786 TAFT AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023	RMP23-002506	4710 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023		5802 ARLINGDALE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023		2313 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/30/2023	RMP23-002507	2600 MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023	RMP23-002508	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023	RMP23-002509	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		2 HAMPTON ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023	RMP23-002510	2380 HICKS RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023		2540 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 WEST FRONTAGE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023	RMP23-002511	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023		216 STILLWATER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023		4204 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023		APPROX LOC:526 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2023		1420 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023	RMP23-002513	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023	RMP23-002512	3110 MARTIN LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2023	RMP23-002514	2807 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	
10/30/2023		1155 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2023	RMP23-002515	4424 EUCLID AVE	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/30/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/30/2023		3840 EMERSON AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER